Date Installed ______________________________________________
Installed in Bay # ____________________________________________
Power Unit Serial # __________________________________________
Power Unit Model # __________________________________________
Lift Serial # _________________________________________________
Lift Model # ________________________________________________
OWNERS RECORD
Complete information

Replace all worn or broken parts with genuine
manufacturer’s parts.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
When ordering spare parts, please always indicate the rel-
evant part number to the authorised dealer. The number is
to be found in the relevant table in the Spare Parts manual.
The table (identified by a number and a revision index)
must be selected among the ones in the tables summary at
the beginning of the spare parts manual.
In order to choose the appropriate table, you must know
the following:
- Machine model and serial number (indicated on the
 serial number plate).
- Functional unit to which the part belongs (please refer to
the detailed view in the spare parts manual).
WARNING   For a correct handling of residual risks,
pictograms are located on the machine to show the
areas subject to risk during operation.
These indications are supplied on self-sticking labels
bearing an identification code.
IMPORTANT  Should the labels be lost or become illegible,
please order replacements from the manufacturer.
2
ILLUSTRATED SUMMARY
The figure and the following summary allow quick iden-
tification of machine main units and relevant tables for
ordering spare parts.
Fig. 2
Fig. 4
Fig. 10
Fig. 6, 7, 8, 9
Fig. 1Fig. 5
Fig. 3
3
4
REF. CODE DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
1. VS058616030 RH control connecting rod
ALL MODELS (*)
2. VS058616040 LH control connecting rod
3. VS058616050 RH control inner connecting rod (P2)
4. VS058616060 LH control inner connecting rod (P1)
5. VS058615110 RH hook (P2)
6. VS058615010 LH hook (P1)
7. VS058115590 Upper roller
8. VS630016 Bushing
9. VS630105 Bushing
10. VS630014 Bushing
11. VS058115060 Lower roller
12. VS058610020 Spacer
13. VS058616020 Central pin
14. VS299121 Ring nut
15. VS058115080 External pin
16. VS058115072 Spacer
17. VS058098011 Pneumatic cylinder
18. VS058610010 Base
19. VS951510200 Pin
20. VS058610270 RH Base plate fulcrum
21. VS058110792 LH Base plate fulcrum
22. VS058610030 Support
23. VS951510480 Pin
5
6
REF. CODE DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
1. VS058616030 RH control connecting rod
ALL MODELS (*)
2. VS058616040 LH control connecting rod
3. VS058616050 RH control inner connecting rod (P2)
4. VS058616060 LH control inner connecting rod (P1)
5. VS058615110 RH hook (P2)
6. VS058615010 LH hook (P1)
7. VS058115590 Upper roller
8. VS630016 Bushing
9. VS630105 Bushing